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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

Assembly District 77

 1,081 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,160 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,159 

 851 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 39 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 MARIO A ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  891 

Unrecorded  268 

Assembly District 78

 8,146 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 587 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 184 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,933 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,917 

 6,148 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 469 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOSTAIN GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL JAXIKAKICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L TIRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN SUCRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYAN HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YENNIFER BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,640 

Unrecorded  2,277 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

Assembly District 80

 10,147 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 635 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 170 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,976 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,952 

 7,206 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 641 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALLISON COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY HAUSELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEEN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILIE BENISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,886 

Unrecorded  3,066 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

Assembly District 81

 15,503 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,256 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 305 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,160 

(96)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,064 

 12,105 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,517 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADELSON DOSANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERY WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE STACY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZAKHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CURANAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CURANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISELA B. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE BLOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GODDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILBON (WRITE-IN)

 11 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISHA AFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOROECHI WILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 3 REBECCA SHIROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

Assembly District 81

 2 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALOMEN PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA CHECHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SALAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAVASHANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LITWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,712 

Unrecorded  4,352 

Assembly District 82

 334 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 35 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  374 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  373 

 188 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 24 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  214 

Unrecorded  159 

Assembly District 86

 4,662 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 292 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,059 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,056 

 3,613 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 194 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 MYESHA COLEMAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS STANPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,815 

Unrecorded  1,241 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

Assembly District 87

 39 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43 

 25 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  25 

Unrecorded  18 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

Total for State Senator (33rd Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 39,912 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,863 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 141 FEDERAL

 789 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,705 

(141)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,564 

 30,136 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,884 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADELSON DOSANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY HAUSELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERY WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON CRADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEEN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE MAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE STACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOSTAIN GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL JAXIKAKICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILIE BENISHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES REESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KNAUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L TIRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZAKHARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZMINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

Total for State Senator (33rd Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CURANAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CURANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISELA B. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE BLOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GODDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILBON (WRITE-IN)

 14 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISHA AFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOROECHI WILLIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYESHA COLEMAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 REBECCA SHIROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODOLFO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALOMEN PENA (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAMANTHA ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA CHECHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN SUCRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SALAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAVASHANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LITWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS STANPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYAN HEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 62 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YENNIFER BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,183 

Unrecorded  11,381 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022 10:45:53AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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